Counsel for the State has opposed the prayer for bail. 

5. Considering the period of custody and the fact that one of the co-accused has 

already been granted bail, the petitioner named above, is directed to be released on 

bail on furnishing bail bond of Rs.25,000/- (Twenty Five Thousand only) with two 

sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the learned Chief Judicial 

Magistrate, Deoghar in connection with Deoghar (Town) P.S. Case No.38 of 2022 

corresponding to G.R. Case No.367 of 2022, subject to the condition that petitioner